Certificate EG17/3987

SGS

The management system of

## EL SEWEDY SEDCO (subsidiary of El Sewedy Electric Group)

PC.# 35, 36A – South (A'1) industrial region, 10th of Ramadan City, Egypt

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

For the following activities

Supplying & production of Low, Medium and High voltage electrical cables accessories.

This certificate is valid from 27 October 2017 until 27 October 2020 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Re certification audit due before 4 August 2020

Issue 1. Certified since 27 October 2017



Authorised by



SGS United Kingdom Ltd
Rossmore Business Park Ellesmere Port Cheshire CH65 3EN UK
t+44 (0)151 350-6666 f+44 (0)151 350-6600 www.sgs.com

IAF SGS14001 2015 0117

Page 1 of 1







This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/lerms\_and\_conditions.htm.
Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at http://www.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory.

Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest



القاهرة في ٢٠١٧/١١/٠١

السادة الهيئة المصرية العامة للمواصفات والجودة

تحبة طبية و بعد،،،

تشهد شركة SGS Egypt Ltd إحدى الشركات المانحة التي تعمل في مجال منح شهادات أنظمة الجودة بأن:

- شركــة: EL SEWEDY SEDCO (subsidiary of El Sewedy Electric Group)
  - والحاصلة على شهادة المطابقة لمتطلبات النظام: 14001:2015
    - والصادرة بتاريخ: ۲۰۲۰/۱۰/۲۷ والتي تنتهي في: ۲۰۲۰/۱۰/۲۷
      - والتي تحمل رقم: EG17/3987

بأن الشركة قد أتمت مراجعة المنح في أغسطس ٢٠١٧ وقد إجتازت هذة المراجعة بنجاح وعليه فقد تقرر إصدار هذه الشهادة وتم إصدار هذا الخطاب والذي يسري حتى ٢٠١٨/١٠/٢٧ (موعد المراجعة الدورية القادمة) ، وفي حالة سحب الشهادة أو الغائها أو تعليقها أو تعديل بيانتها سيتم إخطار الهيئة العامة للمواصفات و الجودة .

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام،،،

مدير إدارة الشهادات د/ أشرف الزهيري Lan Magy



مدير إصدار الشهادات م/ أحمد حسام الدين



Certificate CH17/1078

The management system of

## EL SEWEDY SEDCO (subsidiary of El Sewedy Electric Group)

PC.# 35, 36A - South (A'1) industrial region, 10th of Ramadan City, Egypt



has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

OHSAS 18001:2007

For the following activities

Supplying & production of Low, Medium and High voltage electrical cables accessories.

This certificate is valid from 2 October 2017 until 1 October 2020 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits Recertification audit due before 4 August 2020 Issue 1. Certified since October 2017

Authorised by

5 Bui \$2 lula

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA Technoparkstrasse 1 8005 Zurich Switzerland t +41 (0)44 445-16-80 f +41 (0)44 445-16-88 www.sgs.com



Page 1 of 1





This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at http://www.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

القاهرة في ٢٠١٧/١٠/٣٠

السادة الهيئة المصرية العامة للمواصفات والجودة

تحبة طبية و بعد،،،

تشهد شركة SGS Egypt Ltd إحدى الشركات المانحة التي تعمل في مجال منح شهادات أنظمة الجودة بأن:

- شركـة: EL SEWEDY SEDCO (subsidiary of El Sewedy Electric Group)
- والحاصلة على شهادة المطابقة لمتطلبات النظام: OHSAS 18001:2007
  - والصادرة بتاريخ: ۲۰۲۰/۱۰/۱ والتي تنتهي في: ۲۰۲۰/۱۰/۱
    - والتي تحمل رقم: CH17/1078

بأن الشركة قد أتمت مراجعة المنح في أغسطس ٢٠١٧ وقد إجتازت هذة المراجعة بنجاح وعليه فقد تقرر إصدار هذه الشهادة وتم إصدار هذا الخطاب والذي يسري حتى ٢٠١٨/١٠/٠١ (موعد المراجعة الدورية القادمة) ، وفي حالة سحب الشهادة أو إلغائها أو تعليقها أو تعديل بيانتها سيتم إخطار الهيئة العامة للمواصفات و الجو دة .

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام،،،

مدير إدارة الشهادات د/ أشرف الزهيري العراب المرابع المراب

مدير إصدار الشهادات م/ أحمد حسام الدين for. A. jeh